SNOWBOMBING

SNOWBOMBING AMBASSADOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Individual Registration

You must provide SBH Events with accurate and complete registration information and advise us of any changes. If you do not, you will be in breach of these terms and conditions, allowing SBH Events to immediately terminate your status as an ambassador.

When you register as an ambassador or subscribe to certain SBH Events' services provided through the site, you will receive a group user name and password which we may assign or allow you to select. You may not select a group user name that violates anyone's rights or one that, in its sole discretion, SBH Events considers offensive, defamatory, improper or inappropriate. If you do, SBH Events may modify or delete it.

Material Submitted by Users

On registration as an ambassador, your group will be given its own sharable web page/group booking code via which members of your group can book ticket and accommodation packages as well as extras for the Event. SBH Events maintains the rights to choose whether this area of the site is managed by us or managed by the Ambassador.

If managed by yourself, you will have access to and will be able to edit some text and photos on the group page. SBH Events accepts no responsibility for the content or accuracy of any material that you put up on the site. However, if photos or text are deemed inappropriate, SBH Events reserves the right to remove or modify this material. Your use of the website is subject to our Website Terms of Use which can be found at www.snowbombing.com.

You are responsible for all statements made and acts or omissions that occur while your password is being used. You may not use the site(s) for any unlawful purpose. You acknowledge that any submissions by you shall be considered non-confidential and non-proprietary (except as otherwise required by law) and may be edited, removed, modified and/or published.

You represent and warrant that no materials of any kind submitted by you will (a) violate, plagiarise, or infringe upon the rights of any third party, including copyright, trademark, rights of privacy or publicity, or other personal or proprietary rights or (b) contain unlawful or derogatory material. You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless SBH Events and its agents and affiliates from and against any and all liability and costs arising from or relating to your breach of any part of these terms and conditions.

Liaison with Group

It is the responsibility of the ambassador to liaise with group members that have booked under the ambassador's group name.

Accommodation Refund

Once 11 (eleven) people (including yourself) have booked and paid for their festival ticket and accommodation packages in full, then you, as the ambassador, will be entitled to a refund equal to the average cost of the ticket and accommodation packages of all 11 members of the group attending the Event.

Please note that the refund relates only to the ticket and accommodation package element of the booking and not to the price of any extras that any of the group members may have booked. The

SNOWBOMBING

value of the refund will be paid into the ambassador's bank account. If you get more than 11 (eleven) people to book, then you will be entitled to a further refund of the average cost of the ticket and accommodation packages booked and paid for of each multiple of 11 (eleven) people booking and paying in full (i.e. you will get a refund if 22 people book and then 33 people etc.).

Bank Details

Bank details have to be submitted when applying to become an ambassador. This enables any refunds due (for the average value of the accommodation) to be paid into your account swiftly.

Promotional Material

SBH Events can provide you with promotional material in the form of flyers and e-flyers. This can be requested by contacting customerservice@snowbombing.com. Ambassadors shall not infringe upon the rights of any third party when utilising such promotional materials. SBH Events will accept no responsibility for the inappropriate use of this promotional material, examples of which are — distributing flyers in restricted areas or using e-flyers as spam etc. Any costs that SBH Events incur through illegal flyering may be recovered from the refund due to the ambassador in the first instance.

Ambassador Application

SBH Events reserves the right to refuse an ambassador's application on the grounds of suitability (to be determined by SBH Events in its sole discretion).

Termination Of Ambassador Status

If any of these terms and conditions are not adhered to, SBH Events reserves the right to terminate your entitlement to be an ambassador.